

ä

C.A.No. 3245 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3245/2003

R.L. KALATHIA & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for interim relief is refused.

The appellant should refund the amount and in the event of success from this Court, the decree will be available for execution.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master